

Luton Rising Hart House Business Centre Kimpton Road Luton LU2 0LA lutonrising.org.uk

15 September 2023

Email: FutureLuton@lutonrising.org.uk Phone: 0800 538 5203 (leave a voicemail)

Jo Dowling
Lead Member for the Examining Authority
National Infrastructure Planning
Temple Quay House
2 The Square
Bristol
BS1 6PN

Your Ref: TR020001

Dear Jo Dowling

London Luton Airport Expansion Project Response to Deadline 2A of the Examination

Submissions made at Deadline 2A

Please find below the list of documents that the Applicant has submitted for Deadline 2A of the Examination of the London Luton Airport Expansion Project, as requested in Annex A of the Rule 8 letter of 17 August 2023:

The Applicant's Response to Local Impact Reports

- Applicant's Comments on Local Impact Reports (Buckinghamshire Council) TR020001/APP/8.37
- 2. Applicant's Comments on Local Impact Reports (Central Bedfordshire Council) TR020001/APP/8.38
- Applicant's Comments on Local Impact Reports (Hertfordshire County Council, Dacorum Borough Council, North Hertfordshire Council) including Appendix A: Comparison of Enforcement Regimes TR020001/APP/8.40
- Applicant's Comments on Local Impact Reports (Luton Borough Council) TR020001/APP/8.44

Additional submissions

The following documents are also submitted to the Examining Authority at Deadline 2A:

- 1. Volume 1 Application Document Tracker (TR020001/APP/1.06)
- **2. Volume 8 -** *Status of Negotiations/Compulsory Acquisition Schedule* (TR020001/APP/8.34).

The Status of Negotiations /Compulsory Acquisition Schedule is an update to Appendix B of Volume 3 Compulsory Acquisition Information 3.01 Statement of Reasons (Revision 2). It covers progress of negotiations with landowners and statutory undertakers.

This was originally intended to be submitted at Deadline 2 and the Applicant agreed with the Examining Authority that the update would be submitted at Deadline 2A.

Please do not hesitate to get in touch should you have any further comments or questions.

Yours sincerely,



Antony Aldridge Head of DCO Programme